
STATE OF TEXAS § 

§ 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO  
MASTER AGREEMENT FOR CONTINGENCY RESTORATION SERVICES FOR EMERGENCY 

DISASTERS FOR FORT BEND COUNTY 
RFP 19-015 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into is entered into by and between Fort 
Bend County, (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of 
Texas, and Blackmon Mooring of Texas. Inc., (hereinafter “Contractor”) a company authorized to 
conduct business in the State of Texas.  

W I T N E S S E T H 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor executed the MASTER AGREEMENT FOR 
CONTINGENCY RESTORATION SERVICES FOR EMERGENCY DISASTERS FOR FORT BEND COUNTY 
RFP 19-015 on or about JUNE 11, 2019, and as amended on or about April 7, 2020 (collectively 
the “Agreement”), which is incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim.  County and 
Contractor desire to amend said Agreement as set forth below: 

A. The Agreement is hereby renewed; effective APRIL 1, 2021 and shall terminate on
MARCH 31, 2022.  Terms, conditions, pricing and additional renewal periods shall
remain the same.

B. The Parties agree that for Services provided during the 2021-2022 service year,
that the total not to exceed amount shall be one million dollars and no/100
($1,000,000.00).

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has
not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict among documents, the most recently executed document will
prevail with regard to the conflict.

E. Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts:   The contents of this Section are
required by Texas Law and are included by County regardless of content.

1. Agreement to Not Boycott Israel Chapter 2271 Texas Government Code:
By signature below, Contractor verifies Contractor does not boycott Israel
and will not boycott Israel during the term of this Agreement.

2. Texas Government Code Section 2252.152 Acknowledgment: By
signature below, Contractor represents pursuant to Section 2252.152 of
the Texas Government Code, that Contractor is not listed on the website
of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the listing of
companies that are identified under Section 806.051, Section 807.051 or
Section 2252.153.

17B

03/11/2021 Original (e) sent to Cheryl Krejci, Purchasing dept.



3-9-2021

$1,000,000.00



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 03/02/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Blackmon Mooring of Texas, LLC
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Contingency Restoration Services for Emergency Disasters
RFP 19-015

2021-722037

03/09/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.ceffd98awww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission




